# OP \$165.00 7837414

ETAS ID: TM809643

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Prospect Capital Corporation, as Collateral Agent		05/05/2023	Corporation: MARYLAND

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AgaMatrix, Inc.	
Street Address:	7C Raymond Avenue	
City:	Salem	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03079	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78374141	AGAMATRIX	
Serial Number:	77650303	PRESTO	
Serial Number:	77650318	AMP	
Serial Number:	85063151	WAVESENSE JAZZ	
Serial Number:	78374149	WAVESENSE	
Serial Number:	85314199	AGAMATRIX	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-648-9100

Email: kflanagan@gunder.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly Flanagan

Address Line 1: One Marina Park Drive, Suite 900
Address Line 2: c/o Gunderson Dettmer, LLC
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1996311 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly Flanagan
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly Flanagan/

DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2023				
Total Attachments: 4					
source=AgaMatrix - Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif					
source=AgaMatrix - Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif					
source=AgaMatrix - Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif					
source=AgaMatrix - Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif					

# RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement is made with reference to (i) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated September 29, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between PROSPECT CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), and AGAMATRIX, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), and (ii) the Loan and Security Agreement, dated September 29, 2017 (the "Loan Agreement"), by and between Collateral Agent and Grantor. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Trademark Security Agreement, Loan Agreement or Termination Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 29, 2017 with respect to the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "**Trademarks**").

Pursuant to the Termination Agreement, dated as of July 2, 2019 (the "Termination Agreement"), by and between Grantor and Collateral Agent, Collateral Agent acknowledged and agreed that any and all security interests in, lines upon, rights of set off against and pledges of properties and assets of the Loan Parties granted, pledged, assigned to, or otherwise claimed by the Agents or Lenders pursuant to the Loan Documents, whether personal, real or mixed, tangible or intangible, or presently existing or hereafter acquired, shall be terminated and released.

Pursuant to the Termination Agreement, Grantor is authorized to file this Release of Trademark Security Agreement and this Release of Trademark Security Agreement may be recorded by the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Dated: May 5, 2023

AGAMATRIX, INC.

By: John Alberico

Name: John Alberico

Title: Chief Executive Officer

- 1 -

# **EXHIBIT A**

# $\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

[See attached.]

- 2 -

GDSVF&H\8901624.1

# SCHEDULE 1

## TO

## TRADEMARKSECURITY AGREEMENT

# 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TMA740,616	1299057	Canada	WAVESENSE	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
TMA740,346	1286508	Canada	W WAVESENSE	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
	1792633	Canada	DIASENSE	Allowed	AgaMatrix, Inc.
TMA771630	1333576	Canada	ZERO-CLICK & Design	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
TMA752544	1321275	Canada	DYNAMIC ELECTROCHEMISTRY	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
TMA728550	1286507	Canada	W DESIGN	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
4827283	4827283	Europe	W WAVESENSE	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
5312152	5312152	Europe	Wavel	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
5312251	5312251	Europe	Wave2	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
5029327	5029327	Europe	WAVESENSE	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
5351747	5351747	Europe	JAZZ	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
9586322	9586322	Europe	WAVESENSE JAZZ	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
10023794	10023794	Europe	Nugget	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
11437787	11437787	Europe	AGAMATRIX PRESTO	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
1446760	1446760	India	WAVESENSE	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
1537864	1537864	India	JAZZ	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
1526544	1526544	India	ZERO-CLICK & Design	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
1494932	1494932	India	DYNAMIC ELECTROCHEMISTRY	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
	1487242; 1487244	India	AS FAST AS 1-2-3	Pending	AgaMatrix, Inc.
1487241; 1487243	1487241; 1487243	India	LUMISTRIP	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
1418509	1418509	India	W & Design	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
1387356	1387356	India	KEYNOTE	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
5087063	2007- 008407	Japan	ZERO-CLICK & Design	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.

23851572.2.BUSINESS

5111404	2006- 106629	Japan	DYNAMIC ELECTROCHEMISTRY	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
40-710058	40-2006- 21137	Korea	WAVESENSE	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
40-747377	40-2007- 0005602	Korea	ZERO-CLICK & Design	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
5017381	2006- 090991	Japan	AS FAST AS 1-2-3	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
3412624	78374141	US	AGAMATRIX	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
3657669	77650303	US	PRESTO	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
3768920	77650318	US	AMP	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
3930817	85063151	US	WAVESENSE JAZZ	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
4198941	78374149	US	WAVESENSE	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
4226717	8531499	US	AGAMATRIX	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
1314849		International Register	DIASENSE	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.
1326421		International Register	ZING	Registered	AgaMatrix, Inc.

# 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

## 3. TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

23851572.2.BUSINESS

RECORDED: 09/29/2023